10/- each and consequently, Clause V of
the Memorandum of Association of the Company be and is hereby altered by deleting the same and substituting in its place and
stead, the following new Clause V :

V. The Authorised Share capital of the company is Rs.97,00,00,000 (Rupees Ninety Seven Crores only) divided into 9,70,00,000
(Nine Crore seventy lacs) Equity Shares of Rs.10/-(Rupees Ten)  each with power to increase or reduce, consolidate or sub-
divide the capital for the time being into several classes and to attach thereto respectively such preferential or special rights,
privileges or conditions as may be determined by or in accordance with the regulations of the company and with power to issue